Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 090

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL MAYOR OF MINA, ILOILO, HON.
REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS FOR THE APPLICATION
OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MINA FOR COPYRIGHT
REGISTRATION OF MUNICIPAL AGRICULTURAL INFORMATION SYSTEMFARMERS AGRICULTURE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (MAIS-FARMS),
THE ENHANCED VERSION OF MAIS WITH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
OFFICE, DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY (DTI)

WHEREAS, the Local Government of Mina has already created the Municipal Agricultural Information System-Farmers Agriculture Resource Management System (MAIS-FARMS), the enhance version of the Municipal Agricultural Information System (MAIS);

WHEREAS, MAIS-FARM is now a web-based application, and with real time online data and multi-platform support (mobile, laptops, desktops) for easy access to information as to the location and volume of agricultural produced including the farmers profile;

WHEREAS, to retain the ownership of the MAIS-FARMS, there is a need to have its copyright registered with the Intellectual Property Office of the Department of Trade and Industry in the name of the Local Government Unit of Mina;

WHEREAS, there is a need to authorize, the Municipal Mayor, Hon. Rey P. Grabato, to sign all necessary documents to accomplish this undertaking.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL MAYOR OF MINA, ILOILO, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MINA FOR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION OF MUNICIPAL AGRICULTURAL INFORMATION SYSTEM-FARMERS AGRICULTURE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (MAIS-FARMS), THE ENHANCED VERSION OF MAIS WITH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE, DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY (DTI).

ADOPTED this 20th day of August 2015, on motion of Hon. Ariel V. Novo duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
 I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO

Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor